Form PTO-1595 6-93 RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C	05-12-1999	f Commerce ark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101034667	copy thereof. and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Mark E. Davis 2. Ronald A. White 3. Craig Saunders 4. Rene Polin 5. Keith Kristiansen 6. Michael Ballone 7. Gary Grossman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of Conveyance: Sassignment Security Agreement Other	Name: Street Add City: Mia Country:	Huffy Corporation
Execution Dates: March 31, 1999 (Mark E White); April 1, 1999 (Craig Saunders and 1999 (Keith Kristiansen, Michael Ballone, a	Rene Polin); and April 8,	
4. Application number or patent number of this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No(s). 09/275,021	vith a new application, the execution date	e of the application is ent No(s).
Additional num	bers attached? □ yes ⊠ r	10
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		number of applications and patents involved
Name: HOWREY & SIMON	7. Total f	ee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	×	Enclosed (Check No. 308928)
		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: Box No. 34 1299 Pennsylvani		it Account Number: 08-3038
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip	Code: 20004-2402	·
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	3
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy of the original document.	ief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true April 27, 1999
Michael J. Bell	- file	Data
Michael J. Bell Name of Person Signing Registration No. 39,604	Signature Total number of p	Date bages including cover sheet, attachments and document 11
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 39,604 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	,	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 11

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9937 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark E. Davis, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2363 N. 85th Street, in the city of Wauwatosa, in the state of Wisconsin; Ronald A. White, being a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 507 Chad Court, in the city of N. Prairie, in the state of Wisconsin; Craig Saunders, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 21260 Stratford Avenue, in the city of Rocky River, in the state of Ohio; Rene Polin, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13855 Clifton Blvd, in the city of Lakewood, in the state of Ohio; Keith Kristiansen, being a citizen of the United states of America, residing at 76 Plymouth Street, in the city of Stratford, in the state of Connecticut; Michael Ballone, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 51 Holmes Oval North, in the city of New Providence, in the state of New Jersey; and Gary Grossman, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 25 Willowmere Avenue, in the city of Riverside, in the state of Connecticut have made new and useful improvements in a Rollable Sports Base, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 24, 1999, as Serial No.

WHEREAS, **Huffy Corporation**, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 225 Byers Road, Miamisburg, Ohio, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon

Page 1 of 10

PATENT REEL: 9937 FRAME: 0237 said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the

Page 2 of 10

facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31^{51} day of
Mark E. Davis
STATE OF WISCONSIN SS: 301 701876 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA
On this 3/ day of March, 1999, before me personally appeared Mark E. Davis, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the purpose therein set forth.
(SEAL) 10-10-99 My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>3/</u> day of
\overline{R}	chald A. White
STATE OF WISCONSON	SS: 390- 78 - 4084
Ronald A. White, to me known and known to executed the foregoing instrument, and who do	, 1999, before me personally appeared to me to be the individual described in and who huly acknowledged to me to have executed the edged to me to have executed the same for the
(SEAL)	1.1

10-10-99 My Commission Expires:

Mary Magner NOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of
	Craig Saunders
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS:
executed the foregoing instrument, and v	, 1999, before me personally appeared wn to me to be the individual described in and who who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the nowledged to me to have executed the nowledged to me to have executed the
(SEAL)	Breida S. Lowe

My Commission Expires:

BRENDA S. LOWE

Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty.
My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _/ St day of, 1999.	,
Repertorin Repertoring	
STATE OF SS:	
On this day of , 1999, before me personally appeared Rene Polin, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the purpose therein set forth.	đ
(SEAL) Preido Showe	

My Commission Expires:

BRENDA S. LOWE

Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty.
My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Jone 1999.	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>P1</u> day of
	Kith Kristiansen
STATE OF Pengersey COUNTY OF Bergen	SS:
executed the foregoing instrument, an	, 1999, before me personally appeared known to me to be the individual described in and who d who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the cknowledged to me to have executed the same for the
(SEAL)	Sies Door.
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC

0 .	Y WHEREOF, I ha , 1999.	ve hereunto set my	hand and seal this 8	day of
		Michael Ballone	<u> </u>	
STATE OF Her	Jersey	SS:		
On this <u>8</u> of Michael Ballone, to mexecuted the foregoing foregoing instrument, a purpose therein set fore	instrument, and who	to me to be the ind o duly acknowledge	ed to me to have exec	and who uted the
(SEAL)		NOTARY PUBLI	Dayay.	
My Commission Expir	es:	TOTAL TODE	The second secon	

OFFICIAL SEAL
IRIS POGG!
Notary Public-New Jersey
Hudson County
My Comm. Expires May 23, 2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this \overline{S} day of
	Gary Grossman
STATE OF New Servey COUNTY OF Bergen	SS:
executed the foregoing instrument, and w	, 1999, before me personally appeared on to me to be the individual described in and who sho duly acknowledged to me to have executed the owledged to me to have executed the same for the
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL IRIS POGG! Notary Public-New Jersey Hudson County My Comm. Expires May 23, 2000

RECORDED: 04/22/1999